

Freedom of Road Riders®

Required Event Information

When completing event information, remember to send the following to the Event Coordinator:

- 1. Your flyer for event/winged-wheel logo approval. See rules below.
- 2. Completed Event Sanction Application.
- 3. Fee for insurance to cover event complete with 101 Form with current insurance amounts (as stipulated by the Insurance/Event Coordinator).
- 4. Flyer, 101 Form and check for payment of advertising fee to Freedom Press Editor for publication (1/4 page free one time), AFTER approval and insurance has been secured. Note: Your flyer will not be published without meeting this requirement. Only the Event Coordinator can send the approved flyers and event information to the Webmaster and Editor, to be added to the Events page on forr.net and in the newsletter.
- 5. **Completed Waiver Release forms** (Regular & Minor), and Incident/Injury Reports must be sent to the Event Coordinator after the event, immediately following the event, or risk losing voting privileges of the Local or District for failing to do so.

Your flyer MUST contain the following:

- 1. The registered trademark
 - a. Tip: To add the [®] registered trademark to your Flyer or Document, hold down the Alt key & type 0174, then release the Alt key.
- 2. The disclosure exactly as written below at the bottom of your flyer:
 - a. Freedom of Road Riders[®] Inc. is a not-for-profit organization. Contributions and gifts to FORR[®] are not deductible as charitable contributions for Federal Income Tax purposes.
 Proceeds from this event may be used to fund a PAC. FORR[®] is not responsible for accidents or lost/stolen property.